GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
DMX
Dosing pumps
MECHANICAL DOSING
T
a
b
le

DMX3
3. Identification
Type key DMX 221
* according to EN 10027-2
** Only pumps up to and including 0.37 kW and only single-phase pumps
Example: DMX 115- 3 B PP /E /T -X -E 1 QQ X E0
Type range Motor variant
Maximum flow [l/h] E0 PTC motor for frequency control
Maximum pressure [bar] E1
Motor type EEx de C T3, 3 x 400 V, 50 Hz
(only DMX-B or DMX-AT)
Control variant E2
Motor type EEx de C T4, 3 x 400 V, 50 Hz
(only DMX-B or DMX-AT)
B Standard - manual control Mains plug
AR** Analog/pulse control (Etron Profi) F EU (Schuko)
AT3
Servomotor, 1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz supply,
4-20 mA control
B USA, Canada
I Australia, New Zealand, Taiwan
AT5
Servomotor, 1 x 115 V, 50/60 Hz supply,
4-20 mA control
E Switzerland
X No plug
AT8
Servomotor, 1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz supply,
1 kΩ potentiometer control
Connection, suction/discharge
4 Tube 6/9 mm
AT9
Servomotor, 1 x 115 V, 50/60 Hz supply,
1 kΩ potentiometer control
B1
Tube 6/12 mm/
cementing d. 12 mm
Dosing head variant 6 Tube 9/12 mm
PP Polypropylene B2
Tube 13/20 mm/
cementing d. 25 mm
PV PVDF (polyvinylidene fluoride) Q Tube 19/27 mm and 25/34 mm
PVC Polyvinyl chloride R Tube 1/4"/3/8"
SS Stainless steel 1.4571* (SS316Ti) S Tube 3/8"/1/2"
PV-R PVDF + integrated relief valve C5 Hose clamp 1/2"
PVC-R PVC + integrated relief valve A Threaded Rp 1/4
PP-L PP + integrated diaphragm leakage detection A1 Threaded Rp 3/4
PV-L PVDF + integrated diaphragm leakage detection V Threaded 1/4" NPT, female
PVC-L PVC + integrated diaphragm leakage detection A9 Threaded 1/2" NPT, male
SS-L SS + integrated diaphragm leakage detection A3 Threaded 3/4" NPT, female
PV-RL
PVDF + integrated relief valve and diaphragm leakage
detection
A7 Threaded 3/4" NPT, male
B3 Welding, diameter 16 mm
PVC-RL
PVC + integrated relief valve and diaphragm leakage
detection
B4 Welding, diameter 25 mm
Valve type
Gasket material 1 Standard valve
E EPDM
3
Spring-loaded
0.05 bar suction opening pressure
0.8 bar discharge opening pressureV FKM
T PTFE 4
Spring-loaded, discharge side only
0.8 bar opening pressure
Valve ball material 5 Valve for abrasive media
G Glass Supply voltage
T PTFE G 1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz
SS Stainless steel 1.4401* (SS316) H 1 x 120 V, 50/60 Hz

n
DMX 3
Type key DMX 226
* according to EN 10027-2
** Only pumps up to and including 525 l/h and only pumps with single-phase motors
Example: DMX 765- 3 B PP /E /T -X -E 1 QQ X E0
Type range Motor variant
DMX E0 PTC motor for frequency control
Maximum flow [l/h] E1
Motor type EEx de C T3, 3 x 400 V,
50 Hz (only DMX-B or DMX-AT)
Maximum pressure [bar]
E2
Motor type EEx de C T4, 3 x 400 V,
50 Hz (only DMX-B or DMX-AT)
Control variant Mains plug (only 1AC motor)
B Standard X No plug
AR** Analog/pulse control (Etron Profi) F EU (Schuko)
AT3
Servomotor, 1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz supply,
4-20 mA control
B USA, Canada
I Australia, New Zealand, Taiwan
AT5
Servomotor, 1 x 115 V, 50/60 Hz supply,
4-20 mA control
E Switzerland
AT8
Servomotor, 1 x 230 V, 50/60 Hz supply,
1 kΩ potentiometer control
Connection, suction/discharge
AT9
Servomotor, 1 x 115 V, 50/60 Hz supply,
1 kΩ potentiometer control
B9 Tube 19/27 mm, PVC
Q Tube 19/27 mm and 25/34 mm
Dosing head variant
A1 Threaded Rp 3/4
A2 Threaded Rp 1 1/4
PP Polypropylene A3 Threaded 3/4" NPT
PV PVDF (polyvinylidene fluoride) A7 Threaded 3/4" NPT, male
PVC Polyvinyl chloride A4 Threaded 1 1/4" NPT
SS Stainless steel 1.4571* (SS316Ti) A8 Threaded 1 1/4" NPT, male
PV-R PVDF + integrated relief valve K Cementing d. 40 mm
PVC-R PVC + integrated relief valve
B2
Tube 13/20 mm/
cementing d. 25 mmPP-L PP + integrated diaphragm leakage detection
PV-L PVDF + integrated diaphragm leakage detection B4 Welding d. 25 mm
PVC-L PVC + integrated diaphragm leakage detection B5 Welding d. 40 mm
SS-L SS + integrated diaphragm leakage detection
Valve type
PV-RL
PVDF + integrated relief valve and diaphragm leakage
detection 1 Standard
PVC-RL
PVC + integrated relief valve and diaphragm leakage
detection
4 Spring-loaded, discharge side only
Gasket material
5 Valves for abrasive media
Supply voltage
E EPDM
V FKM 0 Without motor, IEC flange
T PTFE G 1 x 230 V, 50 Hz
Valve ball material
H 1 x 115 V, 60 Hz
E
230/400 V, 50/60 Hz
or 440/480 V, 60 HzG Glass
T PTFE F Without motor, NEMA flange (US)
SS Stainless steel 1.4401* (SS316)
Control panel position

8
DMX3
Type key DMX 227
* according to EN 10027-2
Example: DMX 2000- 3 D PP /E /PP -X -E 2 TT X E0
Type range Motor variant
DMX E0
PTC motor for frequency control,
3 x 400 V
Maximum flow [l/h]
E6
PTC motor with frequency control,
3 x 400 V
Mains plug
Maximum pressure [bar]
X No plug
Control variant Connection, suction/discharge
D No control unit
R
Flange, DN 65, with connector for
PVC pipe, 65/75 mm
Dosing head variant
T
Flange, DN 65, with connector for
PP pipe, 65/75 mmPP Polypropylene
PVC Polyvinyl chloride U
Flange, DN 65, with connector for
SS pipe, 65/75 mm
SS Stainless steel 1.4571* (SS316Ti) Y Flange, DN 65
PP-L PP + integrated diaphragm leakage detection Z Flange, ANSI, 2 1/2"
PVC-L PVC + integrated diaphragm leakage detection
Valve type
SS-L SS + integrated diaphragm leakage detection
Gasket material 2
Spring-loaded
0.1 bar suction opening pressure
0.1 bar discharge opening pressure
E EPDM
Supply voltage
V FKM
Valve ball material 0
Without motor, flange for single-head
pump: IEC BG90 B14
double-head pump: IEC BG100 B14
PP Polypropylene
F
Without motor, NEMA flange 145C
(US)PVC Polyvinyl chloride
SS Stainless steel 1.4571* (SS316Ti) E 230/400 V, 50 Hz, 460 V, 60 Hz
Control panel position
X No control panel
F
u
n
c
ti
o
n
s
DMX 4
4. Functions
Overview of possible capacity control functions
1) AR version only up to capacity (Q) of 525 l/h

[bar]
Material
Connection Type designation
Product
numberPump
head
Gasket
Valve
ball
4 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 6/12 mm hose, 10/12 mm pipe DMX 4-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B1B1 96684148
SS PTFE SS 1/4" female DMX 4-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1AA 96716307
7 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 6/12 mm hose, 10/12 mm pipe DMX 7-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B1B1 96730998
SS PTFE SS 1/4" female DMX 7-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1AA 96684430
14 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 6/12 mm hose, 10/12 mm pipe DMX 14-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B1B1 96693593
SS PTFE SS 1/4" female DMX 14-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1AA 96683666
27 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 6/12 mm hose, 10/12 mm pipe DMX 27-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B1B1 96648142
SS PTFE SS 1/4" female DMX 27-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1AA 96715842
35 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 6/12 mm hose, 10/12 mm pipe DMX 35-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B1B1 96650928
SS PTFE SS 1/4" female DMX 35-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1AA 96684076
50 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 6/12 mm hose, 10/12 mm pipe DMX 50-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B1B1 96611961
SS PTFE SS 1/4" female DMX 50-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1AA 96684272
75 4
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 75-4 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96652050
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 75-4 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96684507
115 3
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 115-3 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96611663
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 115-3 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96683528
Max. flow
[l/h]
Max.
pressure
[bar]
Material
Connection Type designation
Product
numberPump
head
Gasket
Valve
ball
24 8
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 24-8 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96685432
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 24-8 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96718926
100 8
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 100-8 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96717563
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 100-8 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96684911
142 8
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 142-8 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96685051
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 142-8 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96718050
224 5
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 230-5 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96634523
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 230-5 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96691542
380 3
PVC FKM Glass PVC hose 19/27 mm DMX 380-3 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B9B9 96653406
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 380-3 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96615372
S
e
le
c
ti
o
n
 o
f
p
u
m
p
DMX 7
DMX 226 L standard range (67 to 765 l/h)
DMX 227 standard range (430 to 2000 l/h)
Max. flow
[l/h]
Max.
pressure
[bar]
Material
Connection Type designation
Product
numberPump
head
Gasket
Valve
ball
67 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 67-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96686029
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 67-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96720407
132 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 132-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96653457
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 132-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96690320
190 10
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 190-10 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96718466
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 190-10 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96685223
280 8
PVC FKM Glass PVC 13/20 mm hose, 20/25 mm pipe DMX 280-8 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B2B2 96653084
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 280-8 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96685581
321 6
PVC FKM Glass PVC hose 19/27 mm DMX 321-6 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B9B9 96607455
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 321-6 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96685646
460 6
PVC FKM Glass PVC hose 19/27 mm DMX 460-6 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1B9B9 96656708
SS PTFE SS 3/4" female DMX 460-6 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A1A1 96690336
525 3
PVC FKM Glass PVC pipe 32/40 mm DMX 525-3 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1KK 96699830
SS PTFE SS 11/4" female DMX 525-3 B-SS/T/SS-X-E1A2A2 96685949
765 3
PVC FKM Glass PVC pipe 32/40 mm DMX 765-3 B-PVC/V/G-X-E1KK 96720540
SS PTFE SS 11/4" female DMX 765-3 B-SS/V/SS-X-E1A2A2 96293622
Max. flow
[l/h]
Max.
pressure
[bar]
Material
Connection Type designation
Product
numberPump
head
Gasket
Valve
ball
430 5
PVC FKM PVC DN 65 flange DMX 430-5 D-PVC/V/PVC-X-ERRE0 96686245
SS FKM SS DN 65 flange DMX 430-5 D-SS/V/SS-X-EUUE0 95729539
770 3
PVC FKM PVC DN 65 flange DMX 770-3 D-PVC/V/PVC-X-ERRE0 96686252
SS FKM SS DN 65 flange DMX 770-3 D-SS/V/SS-X-EUUE0 95703664
860 5
PVC FKM PVC DN 65 flange DMX 860-5 D-PVC/V/PVC-X-ERRE0 96693685
SS FKM SS DN 65 flange DMX 860-5 D-SS/V/SS-X-EUUE0 96720992
1120 5
PVC FKM PVC DN 65 flange DMX 1120-5 D-PVC/V/PVC-X-ERRE0 96693688
SS FKM SS DN 65 flange DMX 1120-5 D-SS/V/SS-X-EUUE0 96686199
1520 3
PVC FKM PVC DN 65 flange DMX 1520-3 D-PVC/V/PVC-X-ERRE0 96720884
SS FKM SS DN 65 flange DMX 1520-3 D-SS/V/SS-X-EUUE0 96720885
2000 3
PVC FKM PVC DN 65 flange DMX 2000-3 D-PVC/V/PVC-X-ERRE0 96692242
SS FKM SS DN 65 flange DMX 2000-3 D-SS/V/SS-X-EUUE0 96691750
25
S